

ATTACHMENT 1
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CONTRACTOR AMENDMENT
NO. 2 TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
AND MRS ENVIRONMENTAL INC

This Contract Amendment (hereinafter referred to as Amendment No. 2) constitutes a modification to the original Agreement between County of Santa Barbara (COUNTY) and MRS Environmental Inc. (CONTRACTOR), Contract No. **BC19096**, which was entered into on July 3, 2018.

Effective as of April 20, 2021, the original Agreement is modified as follows:

1. The following work is added to Exhibit A of the Agreement as attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference:
 - a. As described in MRS Environmental Inc.'s memorandum to Santa Barbara Planning & Development dated March 10, 2021 which is included herein as Attachment 2.
2. Additional funding of \$39,864 is added to the Agreement. Exhibit B of the Agreement, Section "A" is deleted and replaced in its entirety as follows:

For CONTRACTOR services to be rendered under this Agreement, CONTRACTOR shall be paid a total base contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not to exceed \$337,189. Upon written approval by the Director of Planning and Development, or designee, a contingency cost may be approved beyond the total base in an amount not to exceed \$39,488, making the overall Agreement total, including cost reimbursements, not to exceed cost is \$376,677.
3. The Contractor agrees to comply with the changes in compensation for each of the specific tasks added as follows:
 - a. Task 7 will be augmented by \$36,240; and
 - b. Contingency will be replenished by \$3,624; and
 - c. Total for (a.) and (b.) of \$39,864.
4. The time provided (in working days) to complete each of the above-described work tasks is as follows:
 - a. As described in Attachment 2.
5. The revised schedule for the total project is as follows:
 - a. As described in Attachment 2.
6. Any and all change orders, including but not limited to Change Orders 1 -7 and Contract Amendment No. 1 which are incorporated herein by reference.

CONTRACTOR understands and agrees that the compensation and time granted herein constitutes the total and entire compensation for these changes in the work. All other terms and conditions of the original agreement, as previously amended, if applicable, shall remain in full force and effect.

(Signatures on following page)

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 to the original Agreement, Contract No. **BC19096**.

ATTEST:

CLERK OF THE BOARD

By _____
Deputy Clerk of the Board

Bob Nelson, Chair, Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI
County Counsel

Contractor
Greg Chittick, Vice President
MRS Environmental Inc.

By _____

RAY AROMATORIO
Risk Manager

By _____

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

BETSY SCHAFFER, CPA
Auditor-Controller

LISA PLOWMAN, Director
Planning and Development

By _____

By _____